

No. 13-433

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

INTEGRITY STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

JESSE BUSK AND LAURIE CASTRO,
ON BEHALF OF THEMSELVES AND
ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,

Respondents

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

ERIC SCHNAPPER
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
SCHOOL OF LAW
P.O. Box 353020
Seattle, Washington 98195
(206) 616-3167

MARK R. THIERMAN
Counsel of Record
JOSHUA D. BUCK
THIERMAN LAW FIRM, P.C.
7287 Lakeside Drive
Reno, Nevada 89511
(775) 284-1500
mark@thiermanlaw.com

Counsel for Respondents

251413



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT.....	3
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	6
I. THERE IS NO CIRCUIT CONFLICT REGARDING THE COMPENSABILITY OF THE PARTICULAR ACTIVITIES AT ISSUE IN THIS CASE	6
II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S APPLICATION OF ESTABLISHED LEGAL PRINCIPLES TO THE PARTICULAR CIRCUMSTANCES OF THIS CASE DOES NOT WARRANT REVIEW BY THIS COURT	18
III. THIS CASE PRESENTS NO IMPORTANT ISSUE WARRANTING REVIEW BY THIS COURT	23
CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Alvarado v. Costco Wholesale Corp.</i> , 2008 WL 2477393 (N.D. Cal. June 18, 2008)	25
<i>Alvarez v. IBP, Inc.</i> , 339 F.3d 894 (9th Cir. 2003), <i>aff'd on other</i> <i>grounds</i> , 546 U.S. 21 (2005)	10
<i>Bonilla v. Baker Concrete Construction, Inc.</i> , 487 F.3d 1340 (11th Cir. 2007).	8, 9, 11
<i>Bonilla v. Baker Concrete, Inc.</i> , No. 06-12515-A (11th Cir), 2006 WL 2365270.	8
<i>Ceja-Corona v. CVS</i> , 2013 WL 796649	28
<i>Cervantez v. Celestica Corp.</i> , 618 F. Supp. 2d 1208 (C.D. Cal. 2009)	27
<i>Frelkin v. Apple, Inc.</i> , No. 13-cv-3451-WHA (N.D.Cal.).	28
<i>Gorman v. Consolidated Edison Corp.</i> , 488 F.3d 586 (2d Cir. 2007)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Gorman v. Consolidated Edison Corp.</i> , No. 2005-6546 (2d Cir.), 2006 WL 6263996	12, 14

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>IBP, Inc. v. Alvarez</i> , 546 U.S. 21 (2005).....	1, 2
<i>Morillion v. Royal Packing Co.</i> , 22 Cal. 4th 575 (2000).....	26
<i>Steiner v. Mitchell</i> , 350 U.S. 247 (1956)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Whalen v. United States</i> , 93 Fed. Cl. 579 (2010).....	9, 14

Statutes and Other Authorities

29 U.S.C. § 207(a).....	1
29 U.S.C. § 254(a)(2)	1
29 C.F.R. § 790.6	2
29 C.F.R. § 790.8(c)	21
N.R.S. 608.018(1).....	5
